

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPP1665

Polypropylene GN container 1/6 - milky - depth 65mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene GN Containers 1/6 - Milky, Depth 65mm (GPP1665)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polypropylene GN Container 1/6 - Milky, Depth 65mm (GPP1665). This product is designed for professional use in commercial kitchens, catering, and food service operations. It is made from high-quality polypropylene, ensuring durability and lightweight handling.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure all edges are smooth and free from damage before use.
- Do not expose the container to extreme temperatures beyond specified capacity.
- When stacking, ensure that the containers are balanced to prevent tipping.
- Use only with compatible lids designed for GN containers.
- This product is not suitable for microwave or oven use.
- Avoid contact with sharp objects that may scratch or damage the surface.
- For food safety, ensure proper cleaning and sanitization after each use.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Material: Polypropylene
- Depth: 65mm
- Size Format: 1/6 GN
- Color: Milky
- Temperature Resistance: -40°C to +120°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Before first use, wash the container with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
- Ensure that the work area is clean and free from contaminants before setting up the container.
- Place the container on a flat, stable surface for optimal performance.
- If using a lid, match it to the container for secure placement.
- Avoid stacking heavy items on top of the container until you are confident it is securely positioned.

5. Operation

- Fill the GN container with the desired food product, ensuring not to overfill.
- If using other GN containers, confirm that the size and depth are compatible for stacking.
- To remove food when needed, gently lift the container from the establishment without tilting or spilling.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container after each use with warm soapy water.
- For stubborn stains, soak the container in a mixture of water and baking soda for a few hours then scrub gently.
- Place the container on the top rack of the dishwasher for easy cleaning.
- Inspect regularly for any damage or wear; replace if necessary to maintain safety standards.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the container appears warped or damaged, discontinue use immediately.
- If food is leaking or container is not sealing properly, check lid compatibility and replacement options.
- Contact customer support if issues persist.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container responsibly in accordance with local waste management regulations.
- Polypropylene is recyclable; please consider recycling if the container is no longer usable.

9. Contact

For inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Polypropylen GN-Behälter 1/6, milchig, Tiefe 65 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Polypropylen GN-Behälters 1/6 mit einer Tiefe von 65 mm. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine praktische Lösung für die Aufbewahrung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um die besten Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und gemäß dieser Anleitung.
- Betriebstemperaturen: Der GN-Behälter ist für Lebensmittel geeignet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Temperaturgrenzen von -40 °C bis +90 °C eingehalten werden.
- Mikrowellen- und Spülmaschinenfest: Der Behälter ist mikrowellen- und spülmaschinenfest, jedoch sollten extreme Temperaturwechsel vermieden werden.
- Vermeidung von Kontakt mit direkter Flamme: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter nicht direkt mit einer Flamme oder extrem heißen Oberflächen in Kontakt kommt.
- Sicherer Umgang: Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter nicht fallen zu lassen, um Bruch und Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Milchig
- Format: GN 1/6
- Tiefe: 65 mm
- Max. Temperatur: 90 °C
- Min. Temperatur: -40 °C
- Geeignet für: Mikrowelle, Geschirrspüler, Kühlschrank und Gefrierfach
- Fassungsvermögen: 1,5 Liter
- Abmessungen: 176 mm x 162 mm x 65 mm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bereich, in dem der Behälter positioniert wird, sauber und trocken ist.
2. Platzierung: Platzieren Sie den GN-Behälter an einem stabilen, ebenen Ort, der den Anforderungen für optimale Aufbewahrung entspricht.
3. Alternativen: Bei der Verwendung in Kühlschränken oder Gefriergeräten sollte ausreichender Platz rund um den Behälter vorhanden sein, um eine ordnungsgemäße Luftzirkulation zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Befüllung: Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln, jedoch nicht über den Rand hinaus, um ein Überlaufen zu vermeiden.
- Temperaturkontrolle: Achten Sie darauf, dass die Lebensmittel innerhalb der sicheren Temperaturgrenzen gelagert werden.
- Verwendung in der Mikrowelle: Den Behälter ohne Deckel verwenden und sicherstellen, dass er nicht direkt mit Hitzequellen in Kontakt kommt.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Nach dem Gebrauch kann der Behälter in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden oder mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel von Hand abgewaschen werden.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie den Behälter nach der Reinigung gründlich trocknen, bevor Sie ihn lagern.
- Kontrolle auf Beschädigungen: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie ihn bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Probleme bei der Temperaturregulation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter korrekt verschlossen ist und keine Risse oder Löcher aufweist.
- Defekte nach der Reinigung: Überprüfen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung und die empfohlenen Reinigungsmethoden, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Polypropylen GN-Behälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Plastikabfälle. Recycling ist empfohlen, um die Umweltbelastung zu minimieren.

9. Kontakt

Für Anfragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen in unser Produkt.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Polypropyleen GN Containers 1/6

1. Algemene Informatie

De Polypropyleen GN Containers 1/6 zijn ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de voedingsindustrie. Deze containers zijn ideaal voor het opslaan, bereiden en serveren van voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de containers alleen voor hun bedoelde toepassing.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen.
- Controleer de containers regelmatig op scheuren of andere beschadigingen.
- Houd de containers buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Bij het gebruik van de containers in de magnetron, zorg ervoor dat de dekels geschikt zijn voor magnetrongebruik.
- Gebruik bij het reinigen geen schurende middelen die de containers kunnen beschadigen.

3. Product specificaties

- Product: Polypropyleen GN Container 1/6
- Afmetingen: 176 x 162 x 65 mm
- Capaciteit: 1,6 liter
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Geschikt voor: Vriezer, magnetron, en vaatwasser
- Kleur: Melkachtig

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Zorg ervoor dat de werkplek schoon en droog is voordat u de GN containers plaatst.
- Positioneer de containers op een vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de containers goed passen in de GN-platen en niet over elkaar heen staan.
- Controleer of de containers goed zijn afgesloten voor een optimale voedselversheid.

5. Bediening

- Vul de containers met voedsel en zorg ervoor dat ze niet tot de rand gevuld zijn om uitloops te voorkomen.
- Sluit de containers goed af met een deksel voordat u ze opbergt of verwarmt.
- Voor gebruik in de magnetron, verwijder de deksel of gebruik een speciaal magnetron deksel.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de containers voor het eerste gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Voor dagelijkse reiniging, spoel de containers af met heet water en gebruik een niet-scherp schoonmaakmiddel.
- Voor vaatwasmachinegebruik, plaatst u de containers op de bovenste rek voor behoud van de kwaliteit.
- Inspecteer de containers regelmatig op slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer de afsluiting van de deksel. Vervang indien beschadigd.
- Probleem: Container is verkleurd.
Oplossing: Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën bij het reinigen en houd uit de buurt van intense kleurstoffen.

8. Afvoer

- Wegwerpmateriaal: Wanneer de containers niet meer gebruikt kunnen worden, gooi ze dan bij het restafval of recycleer ze volgens lokale richtlijnen voor plastic producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores GN de Polipropileno – 1/6, Profundidad 65mm (GPP1665)

1. Información General

Los contenedores GN de polipropileno están diseñados para almacenamiento y presentación de alimentos. Son ideales para uso en restaurantes, caterings y otras instalaciones de alimentos. Estos contenedores son compatibles con sistemas de refrigeración y calefacción alimentarios.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No sobrecargar los contenedores para evitar deformaciones.
- Utilizar solo en las temperaturas especificadas.
- No utilizar en microondas ni en hornos.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- No utilizar productos químicos abrasivos para la limpieza.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Capacidad: 1/6 GN
- Dimensiones: 176 x 108 x 65 mm
- Temperatura máxima de uso: 70°C
- Temperatura mínima de uso: -20°C
- Color: Lechoso (milky)
- Apilable y fácil de almacenar.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire los contenedores GN de su embalaje.
- Coloque los contenedores en la superficie deseada, asegurándose de que estén nivelados.
- Si es necesario, use tapas compatibles para sellar los contenedores durante el almacenamiento.

5. Operación

- Llene los contenedores con los alimentos deseados.
- Si se utilizan tapas, colóquelas firmemente.
- Para mantener la frescura, asegúrese de que los contenedores estén bien cerrados antes de refrigerar o congelar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie los contenedores con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos o estropajos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Seque completamente antes de apilar o almacenar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Los contenedores se deforman.
Solución: No sobrecargar los contenedores y utilizar dentro de los límites de temperatura especificados.
- Problema: Manchas difíciles de quitar.
Solución: Intente con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua, aplicando suavemente.

8. Eliminación

Los contenedores de polipropileno son reciclables. Verifique las regulaciones locales sobre la eliminación de plásticos y recicle adecuadamente.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit : Conteneurs GN en Polypropylène

1. Informations Générales

Les conteneurs GN en polypropylène sont conçus pour le stockage et la présentation des aliments. Fabriqués en polypropylène de qualité supérieure, ces conteneurs offrent durabilité et résistance aux températures élevées.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments à des températures supérieures à 100°C.
- Chauffage : Ne pas placer directement sur une source de chaleur.
- Chocs : Éviter les chocs physiques pour préserver l'intégrité du produit.
- Produits chimiques : Éviter le contact avec des agents nettoyants agressifs.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de suffocation ou de blessure.
- Laver avant usage : Toujours laver le produit avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Profondeur : 65 mm
- Dimensions : GN 1/6
- Capacité de résistance aux températures : -40°C à +100°C
- Couleur : Transparente

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Retirez le conteneur de son emballage.
2. Inspectez le conteneur pour toute casse ou dommage.
3. Sélectionnez un emplacement stable et propre pour le stockage.
4. Si empilé, assurez-vous que les conteneurs sont bien équilibrés.
5. Étiquetez le conteneur si nécessaire pour une identification facile.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez les conteneurs pour stocker des aliments préparés ou pour un service en self-service.
- Ne pas dépasser la capacité de remplissage des conteneurs pour garantir une fonctionnalité optimale.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le conteneur avec un savon doux et de l'eau tiède après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs ou des éponges rugueuses.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, plongez-le dans une solution de désinfectant approuvé pour le contact alimentaire.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le conteneur se déforme
- Solution : Vérifiez qu'il n'est pas exposé à une chaleur excessive.
- Problème : Difficulté à empiler
- Solution : Assurez-vous que les conteneurs sont de la même taille et bien emboîtés.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le conteneur dans des décharges non autorisées.
- Incinérer ou recycler conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets en plastique.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Courriel : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori GN in Polipropilene 1/6 - Profondità 65mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per i Contenitori GN in Polipropilene 1/6 - Profondità 65mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di ristorazione professionale, offrendo una soluzione sicura, resistente e versatile per la conservazione e la presentazione degli alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari.
- Non esporre a temperature superiori a 70°C.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme o superfici calde.
- Verificare che il contenitore non presenti danni visibili prima dell'uso.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici all'interno per evitare graffi.
- Lavare a mano o in lavastoviglie in modo delicato per allungare la vita del prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1/6 GN
- Profondità: 65mm
- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Resistente alle macchie e agli odori
- Adatto per lavastoviglie (fino a 70°C)
- Resistente al congelamento
- Trasparente per una facile identificazione del contenuto

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Controllare che il contenitore sia integro e privo di difetti.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia lontano da fonti di calore dirette.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare il contenitore per conservare alimenti freschi o cotti.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia sigillato correttamente per prevenire fuoriuscite.
- Etichettare il contenuto se necessario.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore a mano con un detergente delicato o in lavastoviglie a bassa temperatura.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
- Asciugare bene prima di riporre.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore perde, controllare che il coperchio sia chiuso correttamente.
- In caso di odori persistenti, pulire con una soluzione di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il contenitore in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Riciclare il polipropilene dove possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania